PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7843149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HARRY DUANE ROMO	03/13/2023	
DAVID HAGOPIAN	03/13/2023	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D SQUARED VENTURES
Street Address:	26895 ALISO CREEK RD.
Internal Address:	UNIT B-928
City:	ALISO VIEJO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92656

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17061234	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6193243198

Email: peter.gutierrez@garsongutierrez.com

Correspondent Name: PETER J GUTIERREZ, III

Address Line 1: 600 B ST.
Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DSQUARED.003A		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. GUTIERREZ, III		
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Gutierrez, III/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2023		

Total Attachments: 5

source=20230313-Assignment-DSquared-DR-signed#page1.tif source=20230313-Assignment-DSquared-DR-signed#page2.tif source=20230313-Assignment-DSquared-DR-signed#page3.tif

PATENT 507796020 REEL: 062966 FRAME: 0900

source=20230313-Assignment-DSquared-DH-signed#page1.tif source=20230313-Assignment-DSquared-DH-signed#page2.tif

DSQUARED.003A PATENT
Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We HARRY DUANE ROMO, a citizen of the United States of America, and DAVID HAGOPIAN, a citizen of the United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a EAR-FITTING ATTACHMENT APPARATUS, AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURING AND USING THE SAME for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent on October 1, 2020, in the United States of America, as Application Serial No. 17/061,234.

AND WHEREAS, **D SQUARED VENTURES** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), with its principal place of business at 26895 Aliso Creek Rd. Unit B-928, Aliso Viejo, CA, 92656 desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNMENT

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Executed this $\frac{13}{2}$ day of March 2023

Н	Dι	ıar	ne	R	or	no
---	----	-----	----	---	----	----

HARRY DUANE ROMO

Executed this day of March 2023

DAVID HAGOPIAN

Signature: H Duone Romo (Mar. 13, 2023 17:15 PC

Email: romojrh17l@gmail.com

20230313-Assignment-DSquared

Final Audit Report 2023-03-14

Created: 2023-03-13

By: Peter Gutierrez (peter.gutierrez@garsongutierrez.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA591KDHE1QkKaOgCZSAo1d66gc3rkJqiF

"20230313-Assignment-DSquared" History

Document created by Peter Gutierrez (peter.gutierrez@garsongutierrez.com) 2023-03-13 - 10:53:30 PM GMT- IP address: 107.193.54.141

Document emailed to romojrh17l@gmail.com for signature 2023-03-13 - 10:54:18 PM GMT

Email viewed by romojrh17l@gmail.com 2023-03-14 - 0:12:40 AM GMT- IP address: 104.28.85.129

Signer romojrh17l@gmail.com entered name at signing as H Duane Romo 2023-03-14 - 0:14:58 AM GMT- IP address: 104.28.85.129

Document e-signed by H Duane Romo (romojrh17l@gmail.com)
Signature Date: 2023-03-14 - 0:15:00 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 104.28.85.129

Agreement completed.



DSQUARED.003A PATENT
Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We HARRY DUANE ROMO, a citizen of the United States of America, and DAVID HAGOPIAN, a citizen of the United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a EAR-FITTING ATTACHMENT APPARATUS, AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURING AND USING THE SAME for which we have filed an

application for Letters Patent on October 1, 2020, in the United States of America, as Application

Serial No. 17/061,234.

AND WHEREAS, **D SQUARED VENTURES** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), with its principal place of business at 26895 Aliso Creek Rd. Unit B-928, Aliso Viejo, CA, 92656 desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said

Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

DSQUARED.003APATENT
Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent

Executed this day of March 2023

protection for said improvements in all countries.

HARRY DUANE ROMO

Executed this 13 day of March 2023

DAVID HAGOPIAN

Dagston-